

CITY OF KELLER

BID TABULATION



**BARBARA LANE TRAIL CONNECTION
PK No. 2165-21.649**

**BIDS OPENED: January 24, 2023
CONTRACT TIME: 180 Calendar Days**

Yoko Excavating, LLC
2608 N. Main Street, Suite B282
Belton, TX 76513

Idea Contracting, LLC
147 S Elm Street
Keller, TX 76248

Ratiff Hardscape, Ltd
1740 Midway Rd.
Lewisville, TX 75056

Tex-Pro Construction, LLC
2866 Quinn Street
Fort Worth, TX 76105

Northstar Construction, LLC
2112 Solana Street
Fort Worth, TX 76117

Capko Concrete Structures, LLC
325 Timberlake Dr.
Azle, TX 76202

Thomas II Development, LLC
938 Kimwood Dr.
Dallas, TX 75232

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BID QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$20,810.00	\$ 20,810.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
3	Temporary Erosion, Sedimentation And Water Pollution Prevention (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$ 7,495.00	\$ 7,495.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	Project Sign	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	General Site Preparation	10	STA	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 637.50	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
6	Tree Removal (6"-12")	10	EA	\$ 425.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
7	Tree Removal (15"-30")	3	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
8	Excavation (Trail)	400	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,000.00
9	Flex Base (14' Wide) (6" Thick)	1,600	SY	\$ 22.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 17.74	\$ 28,384.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 10,000.00
10	Concrete Sidewalk Shared Use (10' x 6")	1,142	SY	\$ 99.00	\$ 113,058.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 102,780.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 81,082.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 137,040.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 109,632.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 114,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 91,360.00
11	4" Topsoil	1,031	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,310.00	\$ 14.22	\$ 14,660.82	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,310.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,465.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,279.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,310.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,310.00
12	Seeding Turfgrass	812	SY	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,278.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,654.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,639.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,654.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,300.00
13	Sodding	303	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,727.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 4,090.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,545.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,333.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,545.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,575.00
14	Pedestrian Rail (TY C301)	38	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 331.00	\$ 12,578.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 28,880.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 7,790.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 15,200.00
15	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III	295	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,175.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 44,250.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 53,100.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 46,610.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 36,875.00
16	RipRap (12" Rock)	22	CY	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 3,784.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 241.00	\$ 5,302.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,800.00
17	Headwalls (CH-PW-0)	2	EA	\$ 9,080.00	\$ 18,160.00	\$ 5,609.45	\$ 11,218.90	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
18	Safety End Treatment (Ty II) (18 IN) (RCP) (6-1) (P)	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
19	4'X10' Steel Plate	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
20	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)12"(SLD)(100MIL)	50	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
	TOTAL BID				\$ 272,693.00		\$ 321,070.72		\$ 345,665.50		\$ 378,910.00		\$ 383,368.00		\$ 397,727.00		\$ 400,420.00
	5% BID SECURITY			5% BOND		5% BOND		5% BOND		5% BOND		5% BOND		5% BOND		5% BOND	
	ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	

CITY OF KELLER

**BARBARA LANE TRAIL CONNECTION
PK No. 2165-21.649**



**BIDS OPENED: January 24, 2023
CONTRACT TIME: 180 Calendar Days**

GRod Construction, LLC
889 E. Rock Island Ave.
Boyd, TX 76023

Cole Construction, Inc
10315 Alta Vista Rd.
Fort Worth, TX 76244

XIT Paving & Construction, Inc
3934 S. Hwy 287
Waxahachie, TX 75165

OT4 Construction, LLC
9541 Paint Brush Ln.
Bedford, TX 76021

MHB Construction
2912 W. Pafford St.
Fort Worth, TX 76110

A T Construction
10908 Blaise St.
Aubrey, TX 76227

The Fain Group, Inc
2500 Great Southwest Pkwy
Fort Worth, TX 76106

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BID QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 8,735.00	\$ 8,735.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling	1	LS	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6,610.00	\$ 6,610.00	\$ 6,627.00	\$ 6,627.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
3	Temporary Erosion, Sedimentation And Water Pollution Prevention (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,014.00	\$ 7,014.00	\$ 6,306.00	\$ 6,306.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	Project Sign	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,269.00	\$ 1,269.00	\$ 666.00	\$ 666.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 740.00
5	General Site Preparation	10	STA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 3,829.00	\$ 38,290.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 26,000.00
6	Tree Removal (6"-12")	10	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,531.00	\$ 15,310.00	\$ 611.00	\$ 6,110.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00
7	Tree Removal (15"-30")	3	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,473.00	\$ 4,419.00	\$ 1,388.00	\$ 4,164.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
8	Excavation (Trail)	400	CY	\$ 69.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 74,400.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 52,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 30,000.00
9	Flex Base (14' Wide) (6" Thick)	1,600	SY	\$ 29.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 83,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 40,000.00
10	Concrete Sidewalk Shared Use (10' x 6")	1,142	SY	\$ 102.00	\$ 116,484.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 95,928.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 130,188.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 188,430.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 218,122.00	\$ 127.50	\$ 145,605.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 143,892.00
11	4" Topsoil	1,031	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,279.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 56,705.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,341.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,465.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,341.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,930.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,372.00
12	Seeding Turfgrass	812	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,684.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,872.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,932.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,436.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,060.00
13	Sodding	303	SY	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,939.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,333.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,545.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,151.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 12,726.00
14	Pedestrian Rail (TY C301)	38	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 4,674.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 7,182.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 10,450.00
15	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III	295	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 41,300.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 39,235.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 58,115.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 53,100.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 28,910.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 53,100.00
16	RipRap (12" Rock)	22	CY	\$ 360.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 398.00	\$ 8,756.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 8,316.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 3,058.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,180.00
17	Headwalls (CH-PW-0)	2	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6,115.00	\$ 12,230.00	\$ 11,799.00	\$ 23,598.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
18	Safety End Treatment (Ty II) (18 IN) (RCP) (6:1) (P)	1	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,115.00	\$ 6,115.00	\$ 2,572.00	\$ 2,572.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
19	4'X10' Steel Plate	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 6,279.00	\$ 6,279.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
20	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)1/2"(SLD)(100MIL)	50	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
	TOTAL BID				\$ 407,606.00		\$ 421,302.00		\$ 423,959.00		\$ 426,660.00		\$ 443,137.00		\$ 449,751.00		\$ 462,720.00
	5% BID SECURITY				5% BOND		5% BOND		5% BOND		5% BOND		5% BOND		5% BOND		5% BOND
	ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes

CITY OF KELLER

**BARBARA LANE TRAIL CONNECTION
PK No. 2165-21.649**



**BIDS OPENED: January 24, 2023
CONTRACT TIME: 180 Calendar Days**

North Rock Construction, LLC
3912 E. McKinney Street
Denton, TX 76208

Ed Bell Construction Company
10605 Harry Hines Blvd.
Dallas, TX 75220

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BID QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 33,909.14	\$ 33,909.14	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling	1	LS	\$ 17,787.96	\$ 17,787.96	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
3	Temporary Erosion, Sedimentation And Water Pollution Prevention (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$ 7,534.02	\$ 7,534.02	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	Project Sign	1	EA	\$ 1,453.61	\$ 1,453.61	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
5	General Site Preparation	10	STA	\$ 386.42	\$ 3,864.20	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
6	Tree Removal (6"-12")	10	EA	\$ 1,713.62	\$ 17,136.20	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00
7	Tree Removal (15"-30")	3	EA	\$ 3,648.51	\$ 10,945.53	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00
8	Excavation (Trail)	400	CY	\$ 91.59	\$ 36,636.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00
9	Flex Base (14' Wide) (6" Thick)	1,600	SY	\$ 37.10	\$ 59,360.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 80,000.00
10	Concrete Sidewalk Shared Use (10' x 6")	1,142	SY	\$ 154.85	\$ 176,838.70	\$ 177.50	\$ 202,705.00
11	4" Topsoil	1,031	SY	\$ 19.58	\$ 20,186.98	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,310.00
12	Seeding Turfgrass	812	SY	\$ 11.08	\$ 8,996.96	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,180.00
13	Sodding	303	SY	\$ 31.45	\$ 9,529.35	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,545.00
14	Pedestrian Rail (TY C301)	38	LF	\$ 226.32	\$ 8,600.16	\$ 400.00	\$ 15,200.00
15	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III	295	LF	\$ 172.20	\$ 50,799.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 44,250.00
16	RipRap (12" Rock)	22	CY	\$ 288.71	\$ 6,351.62	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,000.00
17	Headwalls (CH-PW-0)	2	EA	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 14,760.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
18	Safety End Treatment (Ty II) (18 IN) (RCP) (6:1) (P)	1	EA	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
19	4'X10' Steel Plate	1	EA	\$ 2,018.31	\$ 2,018.31	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
20	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)12"(SLD)(100MIL)	50	LF	\$ 23.37	\$ 1,168.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
TOTAL BID					\$ 490,951.24		\$ 549,890.00
5% BID SECURITY				5% BOND	5% BOND		
ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED				Yes	Yes		